<MENT g
3 “

$ o
<A e
S m UHM x b HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report
$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2023 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2023. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found
on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient
information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

State: Kansas

Summary of all available beds reported, aggregated to the state level:
Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 283 838 1,248 8 2,094 289 29 n/a 71 92
Emergency Shelter 212 633 896 8 1,537 289 29 n/a 60 45
Safe Haven 0 0 11 0 11 n/a n/a n/a 11 0
Transitional Housing 71 205 341 0 546 n/a n/a n/a 0 47
Permanent Housing 433 1,031 1,326 0 2,357 n/a n/a n/a 559 54
Permanent Supportive Housing* 154 439 771 0 1,210 n/a n/a 186 486 8
Rapid Re-Housing 117 322 204 0 526 n/a n/a n/a 73 20
Other Permanent Housing** 162 270 351 0 621 n/a n/a n/a 0 26
Grand Total 716 1,869 2,574 8 4,451 289 29 186 630 146

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

CoC Number: KS-502

CoC Name: Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC
Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Units? Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds® Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 55 145 307 0 452 120 0 n/a 26 57
Emergency Shelter 46 104 216 0 320 120 0 n/a 26 37
Transitional Housing 9 41 91 0 132 n/a n/a n/a 0 20
Permanent Housing 244 484 766 0 1,250 n/a n/a n/a 246 13
Permanent Supportive Housing* 50 148 414 0 562 n/a n/a 158 208
Rapid Re-Housing 59 151 52 0 203 n/a n/a n/a 38 5
Other Permanent Housing** 135 185 300 0 485 n/a n/a n/a 0
Grand Total 299 629 1,073 0 1,702 120 0 158 272 70

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Qther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2022 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

SVeteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
<A e
S m UHM x b HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report
$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2023 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2023. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found

on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient
information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: KS-503
CoC Name: Topeka/Shawnee County CoC

Family
Unitst
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 36
Emergency Shelter 33
Transitional Housing 3
Permanent Housing 77
Permanent Supportive Housing* 75
Rapid Re-Housing 2
Grand Total 113

CoC Number: KS-505
CoC Name: Overland Park, Shawnee/Johnson County CoC

Family

Unitst
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 44
Emergency Shelter 30
Transitional Housing 14
Permanent Housing 20
Permanent Supportive Housing* 0
Rapid Re-Housing 6
Other Permanent Housing** 14
Grand Total 64

Family
Bedst
93
90
3
199
195

292

Family
Bedst
112
73
39
59
0
13
46
171

Adult-Only  Child-Only
Beds

210
170
40
134
123
11
344

Adult-Only  Child-Only
Beds

46
11
35
55
21
15
19
101

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.
**Qther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2022 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Beds

0

O O O O o o

Beds

O O O O o o o o

Total Yr-
Round Beds
303
260
43
333
318
15
636

Total Yr-
Round Beds
158
84
74
114
21
28
65
272

Seasonal

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Seasonal

30
30
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
30

Overflow /
Voucher
7
7
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
11
11
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
11

SVeteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
n/a
n/a
n/a
14
14
n/a
14

Veteran
Beds?
17
17
0
0
0
0
17

Youth
Beds?

OO O © © O o

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
0
n/a
n/a
0

Veteran
Beds?

0

W o wWw o w o o

Youth
Beds?

4

A O O O O M O



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
< il 03
S m UHH x b HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2023 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2023. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found
on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient
information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: KS-507

CoC Name: Kansas Balance of State CoC
Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 148 488 685 8 1,181 139 11 n/a 28 31
Emergency Shelter 103 366 499 8 873 139 11 n/a 17 8
Safe Haven 0 0 11 0 11 n/a n/a n/a 11 0
Transitional Housing 45 122 175 0 297 n/a n/a n/a 0 23
Permanent Housing 92 289 371 0 660 n/a n/a n/a 310 41
Permanent Supportive Housing* 29 96 213 0 309 n/a n/a 14 278 0
Rapid Re-Housing 50 154 126 0 280 n/a n/a n/a 32 15
Other Permanent Housing** 13 39 32 0 71 n/a n/a n/a 0 26
Grand Total 240 777 1,056 8 1,841 139 11 14 338 72

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Qther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2022 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons. 3
SVeteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.





