

HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2023 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2023. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

State: Kansas

Summary of all available beds reported, aggregated to the state level:

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	283	838	1,248	8	2,094	289	29	n/a	71	92
Emergency Shelter	212	633	896	8	1,537	289	29	n/a	60	45
Safe Haven	0	0	11	0	11	n/a	n/a	n/a	11	0
Transitional Housing	71	205	341	0	546	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	47
Permanent Housing	433	1,031	1,326	0	2,357	n/a	n/a	n/a	559	54
Permanent Supportive Housing*	154	439	771	0	1,210	n/a	n/a	186	486	8
Rapid Re-Housing	117	322	204	0	526	n/a	n/a	n/a	73	20
Other Permanent Housing**	162	270	351	0	621	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	26
Grand Total	716	1,869	2,574	8	4,451	289	29	186	630	146

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

CoC Number: KS-502

CoC Name: Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³	
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	55	145	307	0	452	120	0	n/a	26	57	
Emergency Shelter	46	104	216	0	320	120	0	n/a	26	37	
Transitional Housing	9	41	91	0	132	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	20	
Permanent Housing	244	484	766	0	1,250	n/a	n/a	n/a	246	13	
Permanent Supportive Housing*	50	148	414	0	562	n/a	n/a	158	208	8	
Rapid Re-Housing	59	151	52	0	203	n/a	n/a	n/a	38	5	
Other Permanent Housing**	135	185	300	0	485	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0	
Grand Total	299	629	1,073	0	1,702	120	0	158	272	70	

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2022 HMIS Data Standards.

Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2023 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2023. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: KS-503

CoC Name: Topeka/Shawnee County CoC

								Subset of	Total Bed In	iventory
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	36	93	210	0	303	0	7	n/a	17	0
Emergency Shelter	33	90	170	0	260	0	7	n/a	17	0
Transitional Housing	3	3	40	0	43	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Permanent Housing	77	199	134	0	333	n/a	n/a	14	0	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	75	195	123	0	318	n/a	n/a	14	0	0
Rapid Re-Housing	2	4	11	0	15	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Grand Total	113	292	344	0	636	0	7	14	17	0

CoC Number: KS-505

CoC Name: Overland Park, Shawnee/Johnson County CoC

								Subset of	Total Bed Ir	iventory
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	44	112	46	0	158	30	11	n/a	0	4
Emergency Shelter	30	73	11	0	84	30	11	n/a	0	0
Transitional Housing	14	39	35	0	74	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	4
Permanent Housing	20	59	55	0	114	n/a	n/a	n/a	3	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	0	0	21	0	21	n/a	n/a	0	0	0
Rapid Re-Housing	6	13	15	0	28	n/a	n/a	n/a	3	0
Other Permanent Housing**	14	46	19	0	65	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Grand Total	64	171	101	0	272	30	11	0	3	4

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2022 HMIS Data Standards.

Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2023 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2023. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: KS-507

CoC Name: Kansas Balance of State CoC

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	148	488	685	8	1,181	139	11	n/a	28	31
Emergency Shelter	103	366	499	8	873	139	11	n/a	17	8
Safe Haven	0	0	11	0	11	n/a	n/a	n/a	11	0
Transitional Housing	45	122	175	0	297	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	23
Permanent Housing	92	289	371	0	660	n/a	n/a	n/a	310	41
Permanent Supportive Housing*	29	96	213	0	309	n/a	n/a	14	278	0
Rapid Re-Housing	50	154	126	0	280	n/a	n/a	n/a	32	15
Other Permanent Housing**	13	39	32	0	71	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	26
Grand Total	240	777	1,056	8	1,841	139	11	14	338	72

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2022 HMIS Data Standards.

Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Wednesday, December 6, 2023